Privacy Statement

Protecting the privacy of our users is important to us. Our online privacy statement is designed to inform you about our collect, use and sharing of personal information in connection with this site. From time to time, we may make changes to this Online Privacy Statement so we encourage you to check back and review it regularly to ensure you are aware of current practices. If you have any questions, please contact us using the contact information provided on our website.

Employees and others with duties related to this site must adhere to this Online Privacy Statement. Any employees violating this Online Privacy Statement may be subject to disciplinary action, up to and including dismissal.

By using this site, you agree that your use of our site is subject to the terms of this Online Privacy Statement and any applicable agreement you have with us or one of our affiliates.

Collection and uses of personal information

We collect personal information about you through this site. This information may include

- Name
- Mailing address
- Email address
- Phone number

In some cases you may provide the information directly, such as by entering information into an application or online form, and in some cases you may provide it indirectly such as the IP address of the computer or device you use to connect with us online. We may use the personal information to help us understand how the website is being used. This Online Privacy Statement applies only to the information we collect through other methods or sources, including sites owned or operated by our affiliates, vendors or partners.

Social media

We may use hyperlinks on the website which will redirect you to a social network. If you click on the link, the social network's plug in will receive your IP address, the browser version and screen resolution and the operating system of the device you have used to access the website. Settings regarding privacy protection can be found on the websites of these social networks and are not within our control.

Security Safeguards

Security is a priority. We review and enhance our security systems and employ appropriate measures to protect personal information collected online against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. These measures may include encryption, physical access, security and other appropriate technologies.

This site is not directed at persons under the age of 18

We do not knowingly collect or maintain personally identifying information from anyone under the age of 18, unless or expect as permitted by law. Any person who provides personally identifying information through the website represents to us that is or she is 18 years of age or older. If we learn that information has been collected from a user under the age of 18 on or through the website, we will take appropriate measures to cause this information to be deleted. If you are the parent or legal guardian of a child under 18 who has become a member of the website or has otherwise transferred personally identifying information to the website, please contact the company using our contact information below to have that child's account terminated or information deleted.

Our relationship with you

We value our relationship with you. And we want to hear from you. If you have any questions regarding our privacy policy, please contact us at:

Upstage Center of Performing Arts LLC 10039 University City Blvd Charlotte, NC 28262 Email: <u>upstagecenterpa@gmail.com</u> 980-288-5721